NO	RTHEAST/MERRIMACK	VALLEY CHEN EAR 2025-202		ORTIUM
	OFFICIAL BID FORM - V			3/25)
DATE:	3/20/2025			
VENDOR:	Roberts Chemical Co., Inc.			
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BI	E PER UNIT SPECIFI	ED ON THIS BID I	FORM
ITEM NO.	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS		GAL.
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK		GAL.
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON
4	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER		LB.
5	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
6	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries		GAL.
7	ANTHRACITE	60±LBS. BAGS		CU.FT.
8	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL. deliveries		GAL.
9	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
11	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	\$0.36	DRY LB.

12	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK		DRY LB.
13	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 - 50 LBS. BAGS		LBS
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS		LBS
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS		LBS
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS		LBS.
17	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)		DRY LB.
18	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK		LB.
19	CARBON POWDERED	BULK		TON
20	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	I B	DRY LB.
21	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.22	WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA — 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
27	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS		DRY LB.
28	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER		LB.

29	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER		LB.
30	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET		DRY LB.
33	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
35	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK		DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK		DRY.LB.
-37	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK		DRY. LB.
-38	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK		DRY. LB.
39	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK		WET LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES		WET LB.
NEW ITEM	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK	\$2.10	GALS.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.		DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK		PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)		GAL.
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)		GAL.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.

48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK		CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK		CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	\$4.06	GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered		GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	\$0.35	LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box		GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)		GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY		GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)		GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS		LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)		LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM		LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM		LB.
65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM		LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM		LB.

67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	GAL.
82	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (EPIC 58) OR EQUAL	BULK	GAL.
83	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK 400 –1,000 GAL.	WET LB.

		Deliveries		
84	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. Deliveries		WET LB
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	BULK 800 – 1,500 GAL shorter wheelbase delivery		WET LB
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES		WET LB.
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.59	WET LB.
88	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL. PAILS		WET LB.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	55-LBS. DRUM		LB.
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	330-LBS. DRUM		LB.
91	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	55-LBS. DRUM		LB.
92	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	330-LBS. DRUM		LB.
93	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38% (AWWA B405 – LATEST)	BULK		WET LB.
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)	BULK		DRY LB.
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)	50-LBS. BAG Full Truckload Release		DRY LB.
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE (WASTEWATER)	50-LBS. BAG Full Truckload Release		DRY LB.
97	SODIUM BICARBONATE (WASTEWATER)	50-LBS. BAG Per Pallet	\$0.58	DRY LB.
98	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	BULK 1,000 GAL.+		WET LB.
99	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	MINI-BULK < 800 GAL.		WET LB.

100	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
101	SODIUM METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	50-LBS. BAGS 2 pallet delivery.		DRY LB.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	50-LBS. BAGS	\$0.42	DRY LB.
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE	SUPER SACKS		DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK		DRY LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS. BAGS	\$0,365	DRY LB.
106	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BULK		WET LB.
107	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	BULK		WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	BULK		WET LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
112	SODIUM CHLORITE — (SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	55-GAL. DRUM		DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S. ONLY	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S ONLY	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.

116	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
117	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	\$2 22	DRY LB.
118	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM		WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	\$0.23	WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	\$0,889	WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	\$0.244	WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	Type text here \$0.244	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries		WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	BULK (400-5,000 GAL. deliveries)		WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	\$0,288	WET LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES		WET.LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER		WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	\$0.375	WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	\$0.889	WET LB.
130	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER		WET LB.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS		DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS		DRY KG.
NEW ITEM	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM		GAL

134	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	PER TON
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM (30%)	275-GAL. TOTES	PER GAL.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	275-GAL. TOTES	WET. LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	DRY LB.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	15-GAL. PAILS	GAL
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	BULK	GALLON
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
150	Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.	Daily Fee:	Chemicals that bulk pumping and storage will support:

PROPOSAL FROM:	Roberts Chemical Co.	, Inc.	
	330-B Victor Road		
	Attleboro, MA 02703		
Telephone: 508-409			rey@robertschem.com ched, it being further understood
that the Northeast/Mer	rimack Valley Chemical (ept or reject any bids in v	Consortium (NEMVCC) and our Host Community to reject any or all bids it shall be
The Bidder acknowledge	es receipt of the followin	ng Addenda: Addendu	ım I
Signature:	_ Aamad C	haudhrey	
vendors must provid tariff schedules) to p	le documentation (e.g., ir	mport/export data, sup We should also clarify	plier invoices, or government that only verified increases considered.
To Whom it May Conce	rn:		
proposals for furnishing that I am/we are, the o collusion with any perso	g Chemicals in conforming conforming the conforming conformation, the conformation, the conformation, the conformation, the conformation of the co	ty with the attached I in this proposal as p hat an examination h	alley Chemical Consortium inviting specifications, I/we hereby certify rincipal(s); that it is made withou as been made of the specifications pecified, at the following prices.
SIGNATURES			
Aamad Cha Authorizing Signatur	audhrey		
Authorizing Signatur	re		
NEMVCC Official Bid	Form and Signature Pages	(FY 2025-2026)	10 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2025-2026)

Print Name and Title of Authorizing Signature	
3/20/2025	
Date	
certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, and paid all state taxes required under law.	have filed all state tax returns
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory): Aamad (Chaudhrey
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable):	
*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless th by the applicant.	is certification clause is signed
WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES	
All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major componwarranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applicab	ents as well as a copy of the
The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guara owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the war of the awarding procedure.	
ADDENDUM I	
If tariffs are implemented and a contract adjustment is a provide documentation (e.g., import/export data, supplier is tariff schedules) to prove the actual impact. Only verified tariffs, not general inflation or other factors—will	invoices, or government I increases due to new
Signature Aamad Chaudhrey	
Date 3/20/2025	
NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2025-2026)	11 of 11 pages

NO	RTHEAST/MERRIMACK \	CHARLES A FRANCISCO CONTRACTOR CO		RTIUM
		AR 2025-202		m)
	OFFICIAL BID FORM - W	ITH ADDENE	ΦWH (3/13/2	5)
DATE:	03/14/25			
VENDOR:	Shannon Chemical Corporation			
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BE	PER UNIT SPECIFI	ED ON THIS BID FOR	M
ITEM NO.	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS	no bid	GAL.
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK	no bid	GAL.
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)	no bid	GALLON
4	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER	no bid	LB.
5	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
6	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries	no bid	GAL.
7	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS. BAGS	no bid	CU.FT.
8	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL deliveries	no bid	GAL.
9	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM	\$9.72/gallon	GAL.
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM	\$18.37/gallon	GAL.
11	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.

12	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK	no bid	DRY LB.
13	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE PALLET/50 – 50 LBS. BAGS no bid			LBS
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS	no bid	LBS
15	(Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS	no bid	LBS
16	(Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS	no bid	LBS.
17	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)	no bid	DRY LB.
18	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	no bid	LB.
19	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	no bid	TON
20	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	no bid	DRY LB.
21	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	no bid	WET LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries	no bid	WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries	no bid	WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA — 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL, deliveries	no bid	WET LB.
27	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS	no bid	DRY LB.
28	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	no bid	LB.

29	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	no bid	LB.
30	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES	\$0.792/#	WET LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.927/#	WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET	no bid	DRY LB.
33	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
35	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK	no bid	DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK	no bid	DRY.LB.
NEW-ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK		DRY. LB.
~38	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK		DRY. LB.
39	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK	no bid	WET LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES	no bid	WET LB.
NEW ITEM	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK	no bid	GALS.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.	no bid	DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK	no bid	PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)	no bid	GAL.
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	no bid	GAL.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	GAL.

48	8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$0.77/#	WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES		
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK	no bid	CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK	no bid	CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered	no bid	GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	no bid	LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box	no bid	GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	no bid	GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	no bid	GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)	no bid	GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	\$2.36/#	LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM	\$9.37/gallon	GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)	\$1.38/#	LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM	\$1.37/#	LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.977/#	LB.
65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM	\$0.977/#	LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM	\$1.14/#	LB.

67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	\$1.12/#	LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	\$11.27/gallon	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	no bid	LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	no bid	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTĘS	no bid	GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	no bid	GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	\$1.33/#	WET LB
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	no bid	GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	no bid	GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	no bid	GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	no bid	GAL.
82	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (EPIC 58) OR EQUAL	BULK	no bid	GAL.
83	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK 400 –1,000 GAL.	no bid	WET LB.

		Deliveries		
84	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. Deliveries	no bid	WET LB
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	BULK 800 – 1,500 GAL shorter wheelbase delivery	no bid	WET LB
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES	no bid	WET LB.
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	WET LB.
88	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL. PAILS	no bid	WET LB.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	55-LBS. DRUM	no bid	LB.
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	330-LBS. DRUM	no bid	LB.
91	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	55-LBS. DRUM	\$2.17/#	LB.
92	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	330-LBS. DRUM	\$2.53/#	LB.
93	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38% (AWWA B405 – LATEST)	BULK	no bid	WET LB.
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)	BULK	no bid	DRY LB.
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)	50-LBS. BAG Full Truckload Release	no bid	DRY LB,
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE (WASTEWATER)	50-LBS. BAG Full Truckload Release	no bid	DRY LB.
97	SODIUM BICARBONATE (WASTEWATER)	50-LBS. BAG Per Pallet	no bid	DRY LB.
98	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	BULK 1,000 GAL.+	no bid	WET LB.
99	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	MINI-BULK ≤ 800 GAL.	no bid	WET LB.

100	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	no pid	WET LB.
101	SODIUM METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	50-LBS. BAGS 2 pallet delivery.	no bid	DRY LB.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	50-LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE	SUPER SACKS	no bid	DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK	no bid	DRY LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
106	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BULK	no bid	WET LB.
107	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	BULK	no bid	WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	BULK	no bid	WET LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	WET LB.
112	SODIUM CHLORITE – (SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	55-GAL. DRUM	no bid	DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S. ONLY	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S ONLY	PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.

116	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
117	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	\$1.63/#	DRY LB.
118	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.99/#	WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	no bid	WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	no bid	WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	no bid	WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	no bid	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	no bid	WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	BULK (400-5,000 GAL. deliveries)	no bid	WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	no bid	WET LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	WET.LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER	no bid	WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	no bid	WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	no bid	WET LB.
130	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	no bid	WET LB.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	no bid	DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS	no bid	DRY KG.
NEW ITEM	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM	no bid	GAL

134	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	no bid	PER TON
135	THIOSULPHATE CALCIUM (30%)	275-GAL. TOTES	no bid	PER GAL.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL	50-LBS. BAGS	\$1.63/#	DRY LB.
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	275-GAL. TOTES	\$1.17/#	WET. LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$1.04/#	WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.944/#	WET LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	\$2.17/#	DRY LB.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	30-GAL. DRUM	\$13.44/gallon	GAL.
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	275-GAL. TOTES	\$13.13/gallon	GAL.
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	15-GAL. PAILS	\$16.27/gal Minimum 9 pails /carboys per delivery	GAL
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$0.411/#	WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$0.874/#	WET LB.
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$0.694/#	WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$2.17/#	WET LB.
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$7.17/gallon	GALLON
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	\$0.717/#	WET LB.
150	Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.	Daily Fee:	no bid	Chemicals that bulk pumping and storage will support:

PROPOSA	L FROM:	Shannon Chemical Corporation	
		P.O. Box 376	
		Malvern, PA 19355	
Telephone:	610-363		shannonchem.com
that the Nort reserve the ri	heast/Meri ght to acce	oducts in accordance with specifications atta rimack Valley Chemical Consortium (NEMVCO ept or reject any bids in whole or in part, and rest of NEMVCC.	and our Host Community
The Bidder ac	cknowledge	es receipt of the following Addenda: #1	
Signature:		Daniel & Flynn, President	on-
		Keyin Flynn, Secretary	
vendors n tariff scho	nust providedules) to p	state that if tariffs are implemented and a conce documentation (e.g., import/export data, suprove the actual impact. We should also clarify not general inflation or other factors—will be	pplier invoices, or government y that only verified increases
To Whom it N	May Concer	n:	
proposals for that I am/we collusion with	furnishing are, the or any person	dvertisement of the Northeast/Merrimack V Chemicals in conformity with the attached aly person (s) interested in this proposal as p n, firm, or corporation, that an examination h materials will be delivered within the time s	specifications, I/we hereby certify principal(s); that it is made without as been made of the specifications;
SIGNAT	URES		
1	Som-		
Authorizi	ng Signatur	e	
NEMVCC (Official Bid F	form and Signature Pages (FY 2025-2026)	10 of 11 pages

Daniel C. Flynn, President	1
Print Name and Title of Authorizing Signature	
03/14/25	Flynn, Secretary
Date	lyllii, Secretary
I certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, and paid all state taxes required under law.	have filed all state tax returns
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory): Shannon C	Chemical Corporation
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable):	Daniel C. Flynn, President
*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless the applicant.	nis certification clause is signed
WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES	
All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major compor warranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applical	nents as well as a copy of the
The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guar owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the wa of the awarding procedure.	[생물] 경기 시민 원교 및 이 이 기가 있는 것 같아. [201] [조스 [202] [202] [202] [202] [202] [202] [202]
ADDENDUMI	
If tariffs are implemented and a contract adjustment is provide documentation (e.g., import/export data, supplier tariff schedules) to prove the actual impact. Only verified tariffs, not general inflation or other factors—will	invoices, or government d increases due to new l be considered.
Signature DM - Daniel C. Flynn, F	President
Date 03/14/25	
*Shannon Chemical addressed the Tariff concerns in a separa	ate email
NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2025-2026)	11 of 11 pages

NO	RTHEAST/MERRIMACK	VALLET CHEIV	IICAL CONSO	KIIUW
		AR 2025-202		
	OFFICIAL BID FORM - W	VITH ADDEND	UM I (3/13/	25)
DATE:	3/18/2025			
VENDOR:	Univar Solutions USA, LLC			
	200 Dean Sievers Place, Morrisville, F	PA 19067		
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BI	PER UNIT SPECIFIE	D ON THIS BID FO	RM
ITEM NO.	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS	No Bid	GAL.
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK	No Bid	GAL.
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)	No Bid	GALLON
4	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER	\$4.94	LB.
5	AMMONIUM SULFATE ***Price fluctuations possible pending tariffs.***	50-LBS. BAGS	\$0.92**	DRY LB.
6	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries	No Bid	GAL.
7	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS. BAGS	No Bid	CU.FT.
8	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL. deliveries	\$2.05	GAL.
9	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
11	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	\$0.4283	DRY LB

12	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE SUPERSACK \$0.3650		DRY LB.	
13	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 - 50 LBS. BAGS	\$3.10	LBS
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS	\$4.20	LBS
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS	No Bid	LBS
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS	No Bid	LBS.
17	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)	No Bid	DRY LB.
18	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	No Bid	LB.
19	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	No Bid	TON
20	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	No Bid	DRY LB.
21	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	\$0.1464	WET LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries	\$0.1099	WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.2488	WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES	\$0.1830	WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries	\$0.2053	WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA – 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL. deliveries	\$0.1745	WET LB.
27	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS	No Bid	DRY LB.
28	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	No Bid	LB.

29	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	No Bid	LB.
30	CITRIC ACID 50% ***Price fluctuations possible pending tariffs."**	250-GAL. TOTES	\$0.79**	WET LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50% ***Price fluctuations possible pending tariffs."**	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.8475**	WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET	\$1.27	DRY LB.
33	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS	\$2.48	DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS	No Bid	DRY LB.
35	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK	No Bid	DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK	No Bid	DRY.LB.
-37	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK		DRY. LB.
-38	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK		DRY. LB.
39	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK	\$0.30	WET LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM	\$0.57	WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	WET LB.
NEW ITEM	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK	No Bid	GALS.
43	LIME (HYDRATED) **"Price fluctuations possible pending tariffs."**	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.	\$0.3998**	DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK	No Bid	PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)	No Bid	GAL.
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	No Bid	GAL.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL.

48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES	\$7.56	GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK	No Bid	CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK	No Bid	CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered	No Bid	GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box	No Bid	GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	No Bid	GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	No Bid	GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)	No Bid	GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	No Bid	LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)	No Bid	LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	LB.

			The second secon	
67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	No Bid	LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	No Bid	GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	No Bid	GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	GAL.
82	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (EPIC 58) OR EQUAL	BULK	No Bid	GAL.
83	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK 400 –1,000 GAL.	\$0.3875	WET LB.

		Deliveries		
84	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. Deliveries	\$0.3525	WET LB
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	BULK 800 – 1,500 GAL shorter wheelbase delivery	No Bid	WET LB
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES	No Bid	WET LB.
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
88	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL. PAILS	\$0.9685	WET LB.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	55-LBS. DRUM	\$4.18	LB.
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)	330-LBS. DRUM	\$4.08	LB.
91	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	55-LBS. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
92	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	330-LBS. DRUM	No Bid	LB.
93	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38% (AWWA B405 – LATEST)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)	BULK	No Bid	DRY LB.
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)	50-LBS. BAG Full Truckload Release	\$0.4725	DRY LB.
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE (WASTEWATER)	50-LBS. BAG Full Truckload Release	\$0.4725	DRY LB.
97	SODIUM BICARBONATE (WASTEWATER)	50-LBS. BAG Per Pallet	\$0.4725	DRY LB.
98	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	BULK 1,000 GAL.+	\$0.1975	WET LB.
99	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	MINI-BULK < 800 GAL.	\$0.3445	WET LB.

100	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	\$.3667	WET LB.
101	SODIUM METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	50-LBS. BAGS 2 pallet delivery.	\$.6657	DRY LB.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	50-LBS. BAGS	\$.4746	DRY LB.
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE	SUPER SACKS	\$.4846	DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK	\$.2918	DRY LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS. BAGS	\$.3950	DRY LB.
106	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
107	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
112	SODIUM CHLORITE – (SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S. ONLY	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	\$1.45	DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S ONLY	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	\$1.36	DRY LB.
115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	\$1.45	DRY LB.

116	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	\$1.36	DRY LB.
117	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	No Bid	DRY LB.
118	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	\$.2663	WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	No Bid	WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE — 15% **15% Sodium Hypochlorite by Volume, 12.5% by weight**	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	\$.1980**	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15% **15% Sodium Hypochlorite by Volume, 12.5% by weight**	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	\$.1540**	WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	BULK (400-5,000 GAL. deliveries)	No Bid	WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	\$.3216	WET LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES	\$.2871	WET.LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER	No Bid	WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	\$.6166	WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	No Bid	WET LB.
130	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	No Bid	WET LB.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	No Bid	DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS	No Bid	DRY KG.
-133	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL

2/2/2	CHI FUR DIOVIDE	BULK		PER TON
134	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	No Bid	PERION
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM (30%)	275-GAL. TOTES	\$8.00	PER GAL.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL	50-LBS. BAGS	No Bid	DRY LB.
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	WET. LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	WET LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	No Bid	DRY LB.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	30-GAL. DRUM	No Bid	GAL.
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)	275-GAL. TOTES	No Bid	GAL.
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	15-GAL. PAILS	No Bid	GAL
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	GALLON
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	No Bid	WET LB.
150	Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.	Daily Fee:	No Bid	Chemicals that bulk pumping and storage will support:

PROPOSAL FROM:	Univar Solutions USA, LLC	
	200 Dean Sievers Place	
	Morrisville, PA 19067	
	5-8502 email: ileana.c oducts in accordance with specifications at rimack Valley Chemical Consortium (NEMV	49 S
	ept or reject any bids in whole or in part, an	
The Bidder acknowledge	es receipt of the following Addenda: #1, d	lated 3/13/2025
Signature:	Aleana Caballero	
	lleana	a Caballero, Municipal Specialist
vendors must provid tariff schedules) to p	I state that if tariffs are implemented and a content of the documentation (e.g., import/export data, so the rove the actual impact. We should also clarated and general inflation or other factors—will be a state of the content of t	supplier invoices, or government ify that only verified increases
To Whom it May Conce	rn:	
proposals for furnishing that I am/we are, the o collusion with any perso	advertisement of the Northeast/Merrimack Chemicals in conformity with the attacher only person (s) interested in this proposal as n, firm, or corporation, that an examination /materials will be delivered within the time	ed specifications, I/we hereby certifications, I/we hereby certifications principal(s); that it is made without has been made of the specifications
SIGNATURES		
Aleana Cabo	illero	
Authorizing Signatur	e Ileana Caballero, Mu	unicipal Specialist
NEMVCC Official Bid I	Form and Signature Pages (FY 2025-2026)	10 of 11 pages

3/18/2025 Date	
Date	
certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledged and paid all state taxes required under law.	ge, have filed all state tax return
Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory):Univar	Solutions USA, LLC
y: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable):	ballero
Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless y the applicant.	this certification clause is signe
WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES	
Il prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarante roposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major comparranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applications.	conents as well as a copy of th
he bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or gu wner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the f the awarding procedure.	
ADDENDUM I	
If tariffs are implemented and a contract adjustment provide documentation (e.g., import/export data, supplied tariff schedules) to prove the actual impact. Only verification or other factors—verification or other fa	er invoices, or government ied increases due to new
Signature Aleana Caballero	Ileana Caballero, Municipal Specialist
Date 3/18/2025	

Univar Solutions 200 Dean Sievers Place Morrisville, PA 19067-3700 USA

T 215-428-6990 F 215-337-6290

www.univarsolutions.com



March 18, 2025

Northeast Merrimack Valley Chemical Consortium c/o Savas Danos 71 Pine Valley CT Rotonda West, FL 33947

RE: FY2025-2026 Invitation to Cooperative Bid

To Whom It May Concern:

Univar Solutions is pleased to provide pricing for the above bid, due March 20, 2025, and has done so on the attached required paperwork.

Our contact information for all things bid and contract related, as well as the information for your local branch, is also attached.

We look forward to hearing the results of your request. Please send bid tabulations to the email address below.

Thank you,

Ileana Caballero

Municipal Specialist
215-495-8502
Univar Solutions USA, LLC
ileana.caballero@univarsolutions.com
muniteam-east@univarsolutions.com

Please Note: Seller shall indemnify Buyer for losses to the extent caused by Seller's negligence or breach of contract. Neither party is liable for incidental or consequential damages. Seller's liability is limited to the purchase price of the goods. SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Please Note: Where applicable, any State, Federal or other appropriate taxes and/or the California Mill Assessment will appear as separate line items on any invoices from Univar. If Univar's offer (pricing) was inclusive of these charges – they will be backed out of the "product" line item and shown as their own line item(s) at the time of billing.

Univar Solutions 200 Dean Sievers Place Morrisville PA 19067

T 215 428-6990 F 215 337-6290 www.univarsolutions.com



Branch Contact Information

Bids and contracts:

Univar Solutions USA Inc.

Ileana Caballero, Municipal Specialist

200 Dean Sievers Place, Morrisville, PA 19067

(215) 495-8502**phone** (215) 337-6290 **fax**

ileana caballero@univarsolutions.com

Emergencies, chemical related:

ChemTrec (800) 424-9300

Emergencies, after hours:

Main number:

(401) 781-5600 - please follow prompts

Mike Papa, Operations Manager

(401) 641-0544

Account Manager Billy DeSousa 508-259-6360

Orders and delivery:

(855) 888-8648

CustSolNorthEast@univarsolutions.com

Business hours are Monday - Friday, 8 am - 5 pm

Remittance address:

Univar Solutions USA Inc. 62190 Collections Center Drive

Chicago, IL 60693-0621

Payment terms are Net 30 Days

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM DD YYYY 06 06 2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:	
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. Philadelphia PA Office 100 North 18th Street 15th Floor Philadelphia PA 19103 USA	PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (866) 283-7122 FAX (A/C. No.): 800-363-0105	
	E-MAIL ADORESS:	
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
INSURED	INSURER A: ACE American Insurance Company 2	2667
Univar Solutions USA LLC	INSURER B: ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Co. 2	20702
3075 Highland Parkway Suite 200	INSURER C: Indemnity Insurance Co of North America 4	3575
Downers Grove IL 60515 USA	INSURER D:	
	INSURER E:	
	INSURER F:	and the same

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570106229214

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.

INSA	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WYD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM, DD YYYY)	(MM DOLY	YYYY	LIMITS	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR		XSLG47311172 SIR applies per policy ter	06/07/2024	06/01/2			\$3,000,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	Excluded
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$3,000,000
172	GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$3,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS COMP OP AGG	\$3,000,000
A			1 2 10704744		06/01/2	025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$5,000,000
1 3	x ANYAUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person	
	OWNED SCHEDULED				9 9		BÖDILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	AUTOS ONLY HIREC AUTOS ONLY ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	UMBRELLALIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	
1	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION						AGGREGATE	
C	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Y N		WLRC70303772 AOS	06/07/2024	06/01/2	025	X PER STATUTE OTH	
В	ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER EXECUTIVE		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	06/07/2024	06/01/2	025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)		WI		THE STATE OF		E L DISEASE EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				- 0		E.L. DISEASE POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS LOCATIONS VEHICLES (ACORD 101. Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required Evidence of Insurance.

_														
~	_	m	-1	_	C	B.	77	-	4.1	\sim		-	_	m
	_	ы.		-		м		-	м		8.0		-	ы
•	_				-	~		_		~	ь.	_	-	ь.

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

An Risk Services Contral Inc.

Univar Solutions USA LLC dba Univar Solutions USA 3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200 Downers Grove IL 60515 USA



LOC #

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page _	-	6
PAGE	$^{\circ}$	1

		ועטו	111	SIAVE LIFTAIL		I has h	OLL	•	rage _ or
	NCY 1 Risk Services Central CYNUMBER	, Inc.			Univar Solut	ions	USA LLC		
-	Certificate Number: 5	7010627	29214						
_	Certificate Number: 5	7010622	9214	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE				
_	DITIONAL REMARKS								
1000	S ADDITIONAL REMARKS FO RM NUMBER: ACORD 25								
	INSURER(S) AF	FORDI	NG (COVERAGE	NAIC#				
INS	URER								
INS	URER								
INSL	JRER								
INSL	JRER								
AI				w does not include limit for policy limits.	information, refer to	the c	orrespond	ling policy on th	ne ACORD
INSR LTR			SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXI	OLICY TRATION DATE DD/YYYY	1	IMITS
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY								
Α				MMT H10704856 Truckers Liability	06/07/2024	06/	01/2025	Combined Single Limi	\$5,000,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION								
A		N/A		WCUC70303735 Excess WCCA OH OR,W SIR applies per polic			1/2025		
× III									
-									
-									

Form W=9 (Rev. March 2024) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Before you begin. For c

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Name of entity/individual. An entry is required. (For a sole proprietor entity's name on line 2.)		wher's nan	ne on line	1, and er	iter the	busine	sa/disre	gardec	
Univar Solutions USA LLC									
2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above.				-				23.9.01	
Univar Solutions USA							-		
3a Check the appropriate box for federal tax classification of the entity/only one of the following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor C corporation S corp	120	on line 1.		certa	in entiti	es, not	apply or individu page 3):	3):	
Individual/sole proprietor C corporation S corp		Trusoe		Evernet	nauga /	node Of	anu)	unt Tarring ined it paid the train white the train which the t	
3a Check the appropriate box for federal tax classification of the entity/only one of the following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor	or the tax k the appr	Popriate	Exempt payee code (if any) Exemption from Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) reporting code (if any)						
S Care (see also delicate)		10.			-				
3b If on line 3a you checked "Partnership" or "Trust/estate," or checked and you are providing this form to a partnership, trust, or estate in this box if you have any foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries. So	which you have an ownership in	diassificat nterest, ch	eck				maintai d States		
5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.). See instructions.		Requeste	r's name	and addre	rss (opt	ional)			
3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 200									
6 City, state, and ZIP code		100							
Downers Grove, IL 60515-5560									
7 List account number(s) here (optional)									
Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)			-						
er your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the	ne name given on line 1 to avo	old L	Social se	curity nu	mber				
kup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social securi dent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instruction ties, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have	ns for Part I, later. For other		r	J-L	Ш	- L	Ш	L	
later.		T T	Employe	r identific	ation n	umber	N.V.		
 e: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for other To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to ent 	line 1. See also What Name a er.	and [9 1	- 1 :	3 4	7 9	3 !	5	
Tell Certification									
ler penalties of perjury, I certify that:									
he number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification am not subject to backup withholding because (a) I am exempt from ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a to longer subject to backup withholding; and	m backup withholding, or (b) I	have no	t been n	otified by	the Ir	nternal	Reveni me that	ue t i am	
am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and									
ne FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am	exempt from FATCA reporting	g is corre	ct.						
tification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have lause you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax reusition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, coar than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certific	etum. For real estate transaction ntributions to an individual retir	ns, item 2 rement ar	does no rangeme	ot apply. ent (IRA),	For mo and, g	ortgage enerall	interes y, paym	ents	
re U.S. person David Rundn	Di	ato J	Panu	ary	2	2, 6	20:	25	
eneral Instructions	New line 3b has be required to complete	en adde	d to this	form. A	flow-th	rough lirect o	entity i	s	
on references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise foreign partners, owners, of to another flow-through er		ers, or b	in which	nes when	n own	ership	interes	t. Thi	
ure developments. For the latest information about developments ted to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted rithey were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	ahanga is intended to	provide of its indi it can sa	a flow-t rect fore tisfy any	hrough e eign partr applicat	entity v ners, o ole rep	with info wners, orting	ormatio	n	
nat's New	partners may be required Partnership Instruction	ired to c	omplete	Schedul	es K-2	and k	(-3. Sec		
3a has been modified to clarify how a disregarded entity complete line. An LLC that is a disregarded entity should check the	85								
		quired	to file	an y					



CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Jumoke Onibokun, hereby certify that:

- I am the duly elected, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of Univar Solutions
 USA LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), and am a
 custodian of the corporate records of the Company and am familiar with the
 matters herein certified.
- 2 The below list of persons are authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, written municipal bids or municipal proposals for the sale of other disposition of products up to \$8 million handled by the Company.

Shawnasey McCarthy- Municipal Commercial Manager
Victoria Meakim - Municipal Specialist
Roise Holiday-Henry- Municipal Specialist
Jennifer Perras – Sr. Municipal Specialist
Shelley Riggle - Municipal Specialist
Stacy Ziegler- Municipal Specialist
Raven Claudio - Municipal Specialist
Ileana Caballero – Municipal Specialist

	TENESS WHEREOF, I have executed by 2024.	this Certificate of Secretary of the Company this 4th day o
		Jumoke Onibokun
		Jumoke Onibokun, Assistant Secretary
State o	f Illinois)	
County	of DuPage)	
	ertificate of Secretary was signed and e Onibokun, Assistant Secretary of Ur	sworn before me on this 4th day of January 2024 by nivar Solutions USA LLC.
	1	Sanema Gorodetsky
Seal	OFFICIAL SEAL SANEMA GORODETSKY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	Sanema Gorodetsky
	My Commission Expires 7/25/2026	Notary Public My commission expires July 25, 2026

Good Morning Savas,

Regarding the preliminary bid results for items # 122 & 123, there is an error on the results, Sodium Hypochlorite, You listed "TARRIFF IMPACT", that is not correct.

Bid form is stating the following:

122	**15% Sodium Hypochlorite by Volume, 12.5% by weight**	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	\$.1980**	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15% **15% Sodium Hypochlorite by Volume, 12.5% by weight**	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	\$.1540**	WET LB.

Can you please correct & advise?

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.